

RESTRICTED  
HEADQUARTERS  
1ST TSS ARMY AIR BASE  
APO 125

G-4-7

SPECIAL ORDERS)  
NUMBER 156)

16 July 1946

1. Pfc (29 Dec 46) Anthony J Bieske RA-38469653 (611)(590)(1926)(W) is reld fr dy and asgmt w/368th Bomb Sq (H) 300th Bomb Gp (H) and trfd in gr Hq & Base Sv Sq, 414th Air Sv Gp. EDCAR: 17 Jul 46. No C of sta.

2. So much of par 4 SO 154, this Hq, dd 13 Jul 46, as reads "Cpl Michael Taranto RA-12230117" (664th Air Sq, 414th Air Sv Gp) is deleted and fol is substituted therefor:

664th Air Mat Sq, 414th Air Sv Gp  
Cpl James B Cawner RA-35237730 FROM 611 TO 835

3. Pfc (19 Nov 48) Horace J Bredon RA-6795745 (055)(C10)(1916)(W) is reld fr dy and asgmt w/Hq & Base Sv Sq, 414th Air Sv Gp and trfd in gr 840th Air Engr Sq, 414th Air Sv Gp. EDCAR: 17 Jul 46. No C of sta.

4. Par 1 SO 155, this Hq, dd 15 Jul 46, is amended to delete "Pfc (30 Dec 48) Harvey G Newbern RA-43004122 745 590 1927" and further amended to include fol:  
Hq & Base Sv Sq, 414th Air Sv Gp  
Pvt (2-C)(2 mo) Mike Jim 39870529 AUS UNK UNK 1925

## 5. EXTRACT.

6. So much of par 14 SO 154, this Hq, dd 13 Jul 46, as pertains to Pvt Warren R Ferrage RA-38379608 as reads "Hq & Base Sv Sq, 414th Air Sv Gp" is amended to read "Hq, 306th Bomb Gp (H)"

7. So much of par 5 SO 155, this Hq, dd 15 Jul 46, as pertains to S/Sgt Dorel W Smith RA-6573963 is deleted.

8. So much of par 3 SO 152, this Hq, dd 11 Jul 46, as pertains to S/Sgt Darrell W Smith RA-6573963 as reads "840th Air Engr Sq, 414th Air Sv Gp" is amended to read "367th Bomb Sq (H) 306th Bomb Gp (H)".

9. So much of par 15 SO 154, this Hq, dd 13 Jul 46, as reads "2nd Lt RANDALL G YEAGER 02077517" is amended to read "1st Lt RANDALL G YEAGER 02077517".

10. So much of par 3 SO 152, this Hq, dd 11 Jul 46, as pertains to S/Sgt John J Hogan RA-11015495 as reads "747" is amended to read "748".

BY ORDER OF LIEUTENANT COLONEL KESLING:

RUSSELL M SOUTHALL  
Captain, Air Corps  
Adjutant

OFFICIALS:

*Russell M Southall*  
RUSSELL M SOUTHALL  
Captain, Air Corps  
Adjutant